
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7546
ANSWERED ON:22.05.2012
INQUIRY COMMISSION ON GUJARAT RIOT
Bhagora Shri Tarachand

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to re-constitute a high power inquiry commission on Gujarat riot;and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which said commission is likely to be constituted?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.
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